

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10239 of 2023

Appellant :- Munis And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Raghuvansh Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

List this case again on 10th January, 2024 alongwith lower court record.

Order Date :- 5.1.2024

Kamarjahan