



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10239 of 2023

Munis And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Radhey Shyam Shukla, Raghuvansh
Misra, Vipul Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

List again on 10.12.2025 along with the trial court record.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

November 27, 2025
Kashifa